
SOUND MIXER 

by 

Andreas Mantis 

Project Report 

Submitted to 

the Department of Electrical Engineering 

of the Higher Technical Institute 

Nicosia Cyprus 

in partial fulfillment of the requirements 

for the diploma of 

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER 

in 

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

June 1990 



Title: SOUND MIXER 

Author: MANTIS ANDREAS 

SUMMARY 

This project deals with a semiprofessional sound mixer. A 

number of circuits were studied and parts from each circuit 

were selected in order to form the circuit desired.The circui 

selected was constructed according to the design) and 

tested. This mixer accepts five inputs, namely one MIC, 

two PICK-UPS, one TAPE, and there is a GENERAL input as 

well. 

Theoretical explanation is given for each input with 

some kind of background information. In some cases the 

designing formulae were given and the mathematical 

calculations were performed. Drawings of each part 

selected are found inside the project, and explanation of 

each component individually is given. Explanation and 

design calculations are also found for the tone and output 

control as well as for the headphone monitor. Details about 

the printed circuit board (p.c.b.) construction and 

testing are given, and a copy of the douple sided p.c.b. 

will also included. Details about the integrated circuits 

used and the audio glossary will be found in Appendices 2 

and 3 respectively. 

It is almost certain that if someone reads this project 

he will learn a lot, related to all the inputs this mixer 

accepts and about all the facilities this mixer offers. 

Finally, information about how this mixer is used and 

what modifications could be done, so that this mixer 

approches the professional standards are included. 



CONTENTS 

Acknowledgements 

Summary 

Introduction 

CHAPTER 1 Selection of circuit and Specifications 

1.1 Selection of the circuit 

1.2 Specifications of the proposed circuit 

CHAPTER 2 Explanation of the circuit with some 

basic information about the mixer 

2.1 Mixer stage 

2.1.1 Fundamental form of mixer 

2.1.2 Operational amplifier solution 

2.1.3 Summing up 

2.1.4 Panning 

2.1.5 Explanation of the mixer stage 

2.2 Input stage 

2.2.1 Microphone input 

1. Introduction 

2. Types 

3. High impedance 

4. Low impedance 

5. Circuit explanation 

2.2.2 Pick-up input 

1. Introduction 

2. Types 

3. RIAA equalization 

4. Ceramic cartridges 

5. Magnetic cartridges 

6. Design formulae 

7. Circuit explanation 

2.2.3 Tape input 

1, NAP equalization 

2. Circuit explanation 

2 

2 

3 

6 

7 

7 

8 

10 

11 

13 

14 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

16 

18 

18 

19 

20 

21 

21 

21 

22 

23 

23 

24 



contents 

2.2.4 General input 

1. Circuit explanation 

2.3 Output stage 

2.3.1 Tone and Output control 

1. Introduction 

2. Types 

3. Bass and Treble circuit with assign formulae 

4. Design calculations 

5. Midrange control 

6. Circuit explanation 

2.3.2 Headphone Monitor 

1. circuit explanation 

CHAPTER 3: Construction and Test~ng 

3.1 Construction of the circuit 

24 
24 

25 

25 

25 

26 

26 

27 

28 

30 

30 

30 

32 

32 

3.2 Power supply unit 33 

3.3 Testing of the circuit 34 

CHAPTER 4: Uses and possible futu~e modifications 41 
---------

4.1 Uses of the circuit 41 

4.2 Possible future modifications 42 

Conclusions 44 

References 45 

Appendices 


