bу

Andreas Mantis

Project Report

Submitted to

the Department of Electrical Engineering

of the Higher Technical Institute

Nicosia Cyprus

in partial fulfillment of the requirements

for the diploma of

in

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

June 1990

SUMMARY

Title: SOUND MIXER

Author: MANTIS ANDREAS

This project deals with a semiprofessional sound mixer. A number of circuits were studied and parts from each circuit were selected in order to form the circuit desired. The circuit selected was constructed according to the design, and tested. This mixer accepts five inputs, namely one MIC, two PICK-UPS, one TAPE, and there is a GENERAL input as well.

Theoretical explanation is given for each input with some kind of background information. In some cases the designing formulae were given and the mathematical calculations were performed. Drawings of each part selected are found inside the project, and explanation of each component individually is given. Explanation and design calculations are also found for the tone and output control as well as for the headphone monitor. Details about the printed circuit board (p.c.b.) construction and testing are given, and a copy of the douple sided p.c.b. will also included. Details about the integrated circuits used and the audio glossary will be found in Appendices 2 and 3 respectively.

It is almost certain that if someone reads this project he will learn a lot, related to all the inputs this mixer accepts and about all the facilities this mixer offers. Finally, information about how this mixer is used and what modifications could be done, so that this mixer approaches the professional standards are included.

CONTENTS

Acknowledgements

Summary	Page
Introduction	1
CHAPTER 1 : Selection of circuit and Specifications	: 2
1.1 Selection of the circuit	2
1.2 Specifications of the proposed circuit	3
CHAPTER 2: Explanation of the circuit with some	
basic information about the mixer	6
2.1 Mixer stage	7
2.1.1 Fundamental form of mixer	7
2.1.2 Operational amplifier solution	8
2.1.3 Summing up	10
2.1.4 Panning	11
2.1.5 Explanation of the mixer stage	13
2.2 Input stage	14
2.2.1 Microphone input	15
1. Introduction	15
2. Types	15
3. High impedance	15
4. Low impedance	15
5. Circuit explanation	16
2.2.2 Pick-up input	18
1. Introduction	18
2. Types	19
3. RIAA equalization	20
4. Ceramic cartridges	21
5. Magnetic cartridges	21
6. Design formulae	21
7. Circuit explanation	22
2.2.3 Tape input	23
1, NAP equalization	23
2. Circuit explanation	24

contents

	<u>Page</u>
2.2.4 General input	24
1. Circuit explanation	24
2.3 Output stage	25
2.3.1 Tone and Output control	25
1. Introduction	25
2. Types	26
3. Bass and Treble circuit with design formulae	26
4. Design calculations	27
5. Midrange control	28
6. Circuit explanation	30
2.3.2 Headphone Monitor	30
1. circuit explanation	30
CHAPTER 3: Construction and Testing	32
3.1 Construction of the circuit	32
3.2 Power supply unit	33
3.3 Testing of the circuit	34
CHAPTER 4: Uses and possible future modifications	41
4.1 Uses of the circuit	41
4.2 Possible future modifications	42
Conclusions	44
References	45
Appendices	